
NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
(A Statutory Authority Under Government of West Bengal)

Ptot No. DG/13, Premises No. 04-3333, Action Area-lD,
New Town, Kotkata - 700 156

Memo No: 81 65/EE(P&cV) l'l2lNKDAl2025 Dated: 25.09.2025

NOTICE INVITIN G TENDER

E N,I.T. NO:- &GV /NKDA
Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive-Engineer-Park & GV, New Town Kolkata Development Authority
from resourceful reliable bonafide and experienced working contractors of KMDfuNKDA/ WBHIDCO
/PWD/PHED and other Govt./Semi Govt. Department having experience in similar nature of work for at least
400/o of work done value during last 5 years for the works as mentioned in the following schedule.:-

Details of tender are enclosed in separate Annexure

Last date of application : 09.10.2025

Last date of purchase

Date of Submission of Tender Paper

Date of opening

: 13.10.2025

:15.10.2025

:15.10.2025

up to 12.00 P.M

up to 4.00 P.M.

up to 2.00 P.M.

at 2.30 P.M.

General Terms & Condition

Gcneral'fcrm s & Condition
l. The intending tenderer will have to get the permission fiom the undersigrreci for getting the tender
papers within thc stipulated tirlc against application with proven expcricnce lbr completion of
similar nature of work ancl on production of complction ccrtiflcatc ancl corrcsponcling w,ork order/(s)
in indir,'idual contract value for a single.iob during tlic last llr,c llnancial l cars r.rot lcss than 40 % ol'
tlre estinlated amount put to tcncJer or 30Yo of cstirrate amounting in 2 works. Contpletion/Payment
certif icatc should clearly indicatc the description of works. value of contract. executed work value,
date of award. actual date of completion etc. and name, address and telephone number of the client.
Xerox copies of valid certificates of GST registration certificate, Permanent Account Number
(PAN) of Income Tax Department and Professional 'l'ax clearance from the concernecl Dept.
will have to tre produced along with thc originals. fhe originals ri'ill be refundecl after
verillcation.'fender fonn etnd othel docLnlcnts r,vill bc issuccl to thc contractors tl'ont this olllce on
all vrorkirrg da1's betwcen I I a.tl and 4.(X) p.nr on production ol'the afbresaid docurnents upto the
scheduled date.
2. Copy of addrcss (addrcss lbr correspondcnce) proof certificate by any govt. department, local
authority. MI-A. councilor of the area will have to be sLrbmitted along with the application. Originals
lvill be retumed aflcr verification.
3. The urndersigncd rcserves the right to relirse pcrmission to issue tender papers without assigning
any' reason what so ever and no challenge agairrst such rclr-rsal will be cntcrtaincd. The contr.actor
will also not be entitled lbrany conrpensation tbr rc'icction ol'the applicatiorr.

4. No application will bc entertained if sent bv Post/Courier.

Phone : 033-3505-0000 / 0001 / 0002 I OO04 and 18001037652
Website : www.nkdamar.org

L-_l



5.1-ender should be submitted in sealcd cover and super scribed with the Name of the Work tendered

tbr. with N.l.T No. & Sl. No.

6. l'he rates are to be qr-roted both in words and figures as per schedulc and perusillg necessary Terms

& Conditions attachedherewith. The rate quoted is valid fbr acceptance upto 6 (six) months from the

date of opening of the Tender. The rates quoted should be considered as inclusive of GST and other

taxes and all other charges. No claim for any extra charge what so ever will be er.rtertained.

7. 'l'he tenderer should sign all corrcctions in the tcndcr with the date. fhe tenderer must sign each

page of the tender paper. notice. relevant drawings. schedules etc. which forms part and parcel of the

iender document. The intendipg tendercr is required to sign in English or Berrgali or Hindi. Signature

of tenderer in all locations mLlst be identical br-rt the rates shall be quoted irr English only.

8. a) Intendir-rg tenderers will harc to clcposit I:arnest Monel' Q) !% in the fbrrri of Bank Draft/

[]anker's CheqLre of any Nationalized / Schccluted Uank ol'lndia Payablc on its Kolkata Branch

drawn in lbvour of Ncw Town Kolkata l)evelopment Authoritl'.

b) Earnest Money will not be acceptcd by chcque / cash or in any fbnn other than mentioned

above.
c) Tenders unaccompanied by full earnest money in requisite form, will under no circumstances ,

be entertained and will sgmmarily bc rejected without firrther reference to the tenderers. No

ref-erelce to previous deposit of earnest moncy and security lbr adJustnrcnt against the prcsent

tender nor any requcst fbr recovery lronr anv outstarrdirrg bills fbr carnest money against the

prcsent tcnder will be entertained.

9. 'l'he entire two pcrcent of the Lrarnest Money already deposited will be converted as initial

Security Deposit. The Gross recovery of the balance security money will be n-rade tiom each running

bill ag) iOX of the bill value less thc amount already deposited with the tender as earnest money. The

Secririty Deposit will be retr,mcJcd afier dcl-ect liability period ol'06 (six) rnontlrs lionr the date ol'

conrpletion of thc work.
10. l'he tcndcrer who will sign on tl-rc lcndcrorr bchall'ol'a cotl'tpan)' or firm must produce the

rcgisterecl docuptcnts in respcct ol'their conrpcte nc.u- to do so. l-ailing whiclr thc '['ender will not be

considercd.
I l. The tenderers are bound by the terms and conditions of W.B.F' No.29l ll291l (i) / (ii) along with

the specilication, notice for calling 'l'endcrs. Special 'l'crms & Conclitions. i1'anv. and schedule ol'

works etc. which forms part and parcel ol'the contract dceds.

12. Clonditional tender will not be cnterlained and shall bc decmed as'inlbrnral'.

lj.'l-he tcnder lornt issr.red liorl the Ollrce of the undersigned. must be returned with all enclosures

to this ollce on the date of receipt of Tender. If any tenderer does not retum the Tender paper and

not state satisf-actory rcason o1' r.ror.r submissit'rn o1' the 'fgrder paper within 2 (two) days- the'

unclersigned reservei the right to cliscluatily thc contractor 1il participate in an\''l'ender up to a period

as mav be decided by the ttndcrsignr"'d.

14.'fendcr l)ocumeuts are llot trarlstcratrlc.

15.'l'he tcnder w,ill be opcncd in presencc ol-tenderers or thcir authorized representatives who may

be prescnt at thc tintc ol:opcnirrg il'thc1 so tJcsire. Thc tendercrs or their authorized representatives

n.,rj'b. perp-rittcd to put their signature on the'l'ender Register or on the opening sheet of the tender.

11'considered necessary, instant bicl nrav be conducted irlmediately after opening of tenders in order

1o lower the ratcs obtained.



16. The acceptance of the-l'ender will rcst with thc acccpting ar.rthority who cloes not birid hinisclf to

accept the lowest or any Tender and reserves tlie right to reject any or all the l'enders received or to

split up the work in different sub-groups without assigrring any reason thereol'

17, Before subrlission of any l'ender.'fenderers may visit the sites and satisff themselves about the

local conditions and also otlrer nlatters tliat may be raised in relation to the work. Any Tenderer who

shall submit tender should be prcsumcd to havc dorre so as no clairn whatsoever will be entertained

on any account afierwards.

l g. Income 'l'ax. GST and other 'l-axes as admissible will be deducted as per Govt. order issued liom

time to time and would be applicable on the date of making payment of the bills. The rate quoted

would remain same throughout the period of contract and should be inclusive of all taxes which are

and will also be applicabte during the cntire tcnttrc of the contract'

19. Suilding ancl sthers corrstlrction r,r,orkcrs'ccss,ar 1.0% will bc dec'luctcd l'ronl the progressive

bill(s) in pursuance w'ith G.O No. 59c)Ai4M-28l06 datcd 2710912006.

20. The successful Tenderer (s) whose Tender is accepted shall make the fbrmal agreement in W'B.F

No. 2911(i) / (ii) within 7 (seven) days from the date of issue ol'work order by the Assistant

l1ngineer - V. New -fown Kolkata Development Authority on payment of usual charges which is

,on-refundable under any circunrstanccs and sr.rbmit the same duly signed by lrim / them to this

otllce. Il-the 6orrtracror iails to pcrlirrm the lbrrnalitics uithin thc spccilicd pcriod.1'endcr will liable

to be cancellcd and the Earnest Monev will be tbrl'eited as per clause under memorandum of WBF

2en (i)/(ii).

21. The Contractor will remain liable for West Bengal Contract l,abour (Regulation & Abolition)

Rules in lbrce and necessar)'ccflillcates liont appropriate aLrthority arc to be submitted within 7

lseven) davs tl'om the date ot'issttc tll'thc work order.

22.lncasc ol'suclclen closurc ol'ol'llcc due to rcr.rsons bc1'ond thc cotrtrol ol'thc utlclcrsigtlcd. the last

date ald time as indicated abovc u,ill autor.naticatly be delerred to tl.re ncxt working clay without

further notice.
23. The tender lnviting Authority reserves the right to deny or accept or reject any or all the

applications and even to annul the tcndering proccss at any point of time lvithout pre.iudice to further

action and without assigning reason thereol-.

24.Agencies arc rcquired to givc a work progranurc pref-erablf in thc fitn.n ol'a bar-chart and to
approve it by the l-.lC belbrc cornmencement of work and if progress o1' work abruptly dif fers from
the giver-r work program" the undersigned may terminate the work order at any point of time,

25. Unless otherwise stipulated. all thc- works are to be done as per general conditions and general

specilications of the latest edition ol-'PWD (W.ll) schedLrlc ot'Ratcs lor Building Works' fbr the
uorking area. includirig up to datc addcnda and corrigcrrda il.ant.

26. lf an1'tcnclcrer rvithdraris his ol'lcr bctirrc ilcccptancc or rcfirsc to work rvithin a rcasonable time
without giving any satist'aclory explanation [br sirch withdrawal. he shall be disqualifred fbr
submitting tender to this autliority fbr a period as may be decided by thc undersigned.



27.\n casc ol'any inadvertcnt typographical rlislakc in the spccilic pricc schcclulc o1-ratcs. the same

will be trcated to bc so corrected as to conllrnr u,ith thc prcvailing rclcvant schcclule ol'rates and/or
technicalll' sanctioned estinratc.

28. Letter or other instrument submitted separately in modification of the sealed tender will not be

entertained.
29. Canvassing in any fbrm is strictly prohibited and any tendcrer fbund to have resorted to
canvassing shall be liable to have his'fender re.iected summarily.

30. Intending tenderer should note that he will have to work simultaneously with other contractors
already entrusted with other work or with contractors to be entrusted with other work in futr"rre in the
sante sitc. The contractor will have to work in close co-operation and harrlony with all the
contractors engagcd in the pro.ject. Anv clairn fbr idle labour. fbr any reason whatsoever. will not be

cntertained under any circur-nstances.

31. Departrnental materials l,r'ill not bc issued uncler any' circur-nstnnces. I)cpartnrent. unless
othcrr.l'isc stated nrcarls Nen' l'own Kolkata l)cvelopnrent Authoritv.

32. 'Ihe provision of thc Power of' Attorney. if any. must be sub.iect to the approval of the
department. Otherwise the dcpartnrent shall not bc bound to take cognizance of such Power of
Attorney.

33. Contractor should give declaration o1'history of arbitration/litigation i1-any' in his application

34. NKDA will not be held responsible fbr rnaking payment against any anticipated profit andior
compensation fbr any losses or pricc escalation whatsoever 1br the works as stated in the annexure of
this NI'l-.

35.'l'he contractor shall furnish the postal acldress o1'his ofllcc. Any notice or instruction to be given
to tl-re contractor under thc terms ol'contract shall be deemed to havc bcen scrved il'it has bcen

delivered to his authorized agent ( on thc strcngth of authorization) or representative or sent by
rcgistered letter to his ofllcial address as lirrnished.

36. In casc olcontroversy over anv clauses/tcrms/conditions ol'the tender herc ot. the later will have
thc overriding eflcct ovcr the lormcr.

i7. Arbitration clause o1'W.l].F No. 291ll29ll (i) / (ii) is deletcd



38. Any corrigendurn to this tender will be circulated through Official Website of New l'own
Kolkata [)evelopn-rent Authority (ww'w.nkdarnar.org). Participants are requested to follow the

website.
39. Additional performAnce security to be deposited Gl lDt'l' of the tendcr amount shall be

obtained from the successful bidder if the accepted bid value is 80u1, or less of the Estimate put

to tender as per Govt. of W.13, Finance Department (Audit Ilranch) Memo no. 4608-F(Y) dated

lSth July 2018.

r11
tALr.-1,.- a

Flxccutive-F)ngine{r ( fMF (; V)
Neu 'fown Kolkata l)evtloftilrcrit ,\uthoritl

Memo No: 8165(1/6[EE(P&GV[12/NKDA/2024 Dated: 25.09.2025

Copv forwarded for information and necessarv action to :-

I . 'l'he Chief Executive Officer. New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

2. 'l'he ChielEngineer. New1-own Kolkata Development Authority.

3. l-he Assistant llngineer. Ncw'l'ow'n Kolkata l)evelopment Arrthoritl'.

4. 'l'he Finance Offlcer. New Town Kolkata Developnlent Authority.

5. Office Notice []oard.
6. Olhcial Website of New -['own Kolkata [)evclopn-rent Authority (wW-w.,nkdqn"Ul.ofg)

l
Iixecutive-[in

Nor 'l'ou'n Kolkata l)
r GV)

.\uthoritl'cn



51.

No. Name of work
Amount Put to tender

(tn Rs.)

Earnest Money Oeposit
(tn Rs.) Time of Completion

Cost of Schedule
including W.B.F. Eligibility

Accepting
authority

"linrergent cutting & ('leaning ol'parthenium ,bushes. plants
and an1 ty'pe ol jungles elc. ill A[: block AA-l Ncrr 'lorvrr

Kolkala under NKDA. '
I D No. WC/08/2024-25/525

Rs. 94386 00
( Rupees ninety-four

thousand three hundred
cighty six onll' )

Rs.l8t3lt 00
( Rupces one thousand
eight hundred eightl

cighr) onlr-'

07 Dals

250 +.15 ( I8% (is'l )

+ 5:300.00 (Rupccs

thrce hundred ) onlr

2
o<E6:

>a:l
>o(,E
oaa
do

ES'6E
cto

!9
dl
9.6

]
z

"Fincrgcnt cutting & ()eanrng ol'partheniunr. bushcs. planrs
and arrl' n'pe ol'.funglcs ctc- al IIC' lllock AA-l Ncu forvn
Kotkata under NKDA)

I D No. W(:/08/2021-25/523

Rs.98388.00
{ n inety-eight tlrousand
three hundred eightl

eight onl1 . )

Rs. I 968.00
( Rupccs onc thousand

nine lrundred sixt1,
cight) only

07 I)a1 s
250 +45 ( I 8% (;S t.)
+ 5 =J00.00 (Rupccs
three hundred ) onll

''F.nrcrgenl cutting & ( lcanirrg ol' panhcnrunr. bushcs- planls
and anr t_vpe ol'.junalcs ctc. at Al fllock AA-l Ncrr l'ou,n
Kolkata under NKDA)
t D No. \,\'Cl08/2024-23/529

3

Rs. 9825 1.00
( Rupees ninety-cight

thousand 1w0 hundrcd
fifty-one) onll'

Rs.1965.00
( Rupces one thousand

ninc lrundred sixtl -

tive)only

()? l)a] s

250 +45 ( t89,; (;S i )

+ 5 :J00.(X) (Rupces

three hundrcd ) onlr

I:nrergcnl cutling & ( leaning ol'partheniurrr. bushcs. plirnts and
ant rypc of.jungles ctc. at BII lllock AA-l . Ncrv Toun Kolkara
under NKDA).
I D No. WC/08 /2{t24-25t521

4

Rs. 968 I 7.00
(Rupecs ninety six
thousand eight hundred
seventeen) only

Rs 1936.00

{onc thousand nine

lrundrcd lhirty- six )

onl1"

07 l)a1's 250 +.15 ( lu% ( is I )

+ 5 :300.00 (Rupces

three hundred ) onlr oo

I Repairing & renovation of damaged pathway with
landscape & ancillary work damaged due to underground

'pipe line leakage at Vivek Tirtha Park, AE Block, AA-1,
New Town, Kotkata.
I D No. WC/06139212024-25

5

Rs. 97849.00
( Rupces ninetl'-scvcn
thousand cight hurrdrcd
lbrty nine ) onh

Its. 1957 00
( Rupces onc lhousand

nine hundred fitil -

scven) onll

07 l)al s 250 rjr 1 Iti"n (iS I )

+ 5 :30().00 (Ruptcs
thrce hr:ndrcd ) onlr

i
J- o=3<t-8
1"=9<
u\a=
!r;'E
igsE
6d I o

,fi-e:
o

6

l'ainting oi banrhoo ll'ncing ol' thc garden adiacenl to thc
houndarr u,all ol'lnfirsr s.

I D No. WC/08 12024-251 528

Rs.72243.(X)
(llupecs scvenb -lwo
thousand nvo hundrcd
lirnr'-three) onir

Rs 1445 00
(Rupces one thousand

iirur hundrcd tbo
lire only').

07 l)a1 s 'r50 *-15 ( Il{oo (iS I )

+ 5:J(X).(X) (Rupccs

thrcc hulrrircd ) rlri\

1

h
Erecutiv

New'l-ou,n Kolkata ritv

ANNEXURE
N.l.T NO. :- 05 / EE(P & GV) /NKDA of 2025-26


